

BY: Committee on Ways and Means

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 131

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike “and Patterson” and substitute “Patterson, Bartlett, Boschert, Cardin, Cryor, C. Davis, Elmore, Gilleland, Goodwin, Heller, Kaiser, King, McKee, Myers, Ramirez, and Ross”; and in line 8, after “date;” insert “providing for a delayed effective date;”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 15, after “business,” insert “estate, inheritance.”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in lines 19 and 22, in each instance, strike “2006” and substitute “2007”; in line 21, strike “June 1, 2006” and substitute “January 1, 2007”; and in the same line, strike “7 months” and substitute “1 year”.